## PURSUANT TO KRS 424.290, "MATTERS REQUIRED TO BE PUBLISHED," THE FOLLOWING RACES AND QUESTIONS WILL APPEAR ON THE VOTING MACHINES AND PAPER BALLOTS IN THE PRECINCTS LISTED IN BATH COUNTY FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 2024.

| STRAIGHT PARTY   | COUNTY SURVEYOR  | City of Sharnshura                         | CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1   |
|--|--|--|--|
| Republican Party   | (Unexpired Term)   | City of Sharpsburg                         | Are you in favor of amending Sections  |
|  | (Vote for One)   | (Unexpired Term)                           | 145 and 155 of the Constitution of   |
| <b>謝</b> 寒素性質  |  | (Vote for One)                             | Kentucky to prohibit persons who are   |
| Democratic Party   |  | Dorothy CLEMONS                            | not citizens of the United States from   |
|  | Write-in   | ,  |  |
| Michigan Company Compa | ALL BREAMATA   |  | being allowed to vote in the   |
| Kentucky Party   | ALL PRECINCTS  | Write-in                                   | Commonwealth of Kentucky, as stated  |
|  |  | vviice iii                                 | below?   |
|  | Nonpartisan  | CITY COMMISSIONERS                         |  |
| Libertarian Party 🥔  | "SCHOOL CANDIDATES"  | City of Sharpsburg                         | IT IS PROPOSED THAT SECTION 145 OF   |
| 1 <del></del>  | MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION  | (Vote for up to Four)                      | THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY BE  |
| • .  | 3rd Educational District   | David L. IONES                             | AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  |
| PRESIDENT and VICE PRESIDENT   | (Vote for One)   | David L. JONES                             | AMENDED TO READ AS TOLLOWS.  |
| of the UNITED STATES   | Kingle only D. KARRICK   | Patsy R. RICHARDSON                        |  |
| (Vote for One)   | Kimberly D. KARRICK  | rutsy N. Meri/Meson                        | Every citizen of the United States of the  |
| Donald J. TRUMP  |  | Mary Beth LANE                             | age of eighteen years who has resided  |
| J. D. VANCE  | <b> </b>   |  | in the state one year, and in the county   |
| Republican Party   | Write-in   | Walter B. SHROUT                           | six months, and the precinct in which  |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  | District ADV                               | he or she offers to vote sixty days next   |
| Kamala D. HARRIS   | PRESTON-1,WHITE SULPHUR,   | Ricky CLARK                                |  |
| Tim WALZ   | OLYMPIA  |  | preceding the election, shall be a voter   |
| Democratic Party   | AND PRESTON-2  | <b></b>                                    | in said precinct and not elsewhere. No   |
| Jill STEIN   |  | Write-in                                   | person who is not a citizen of the   |
| Samson KPADENOU  | MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION  | PART OF SHARPSBURG-1 AND                   | United States shall be allowed to vote in  |
| Kentucky Party   | 4th Educational District   | SHARPSBURG-2                               | this state. The following persons also   |
| Robert F. KENNEDY JR.  | (Vote for One)   | SHARPSBURG-2                               | shall not have the right to vote:  |
| Nicole SHANAHAN  | Brenda HOLDER  | QUESTION-BATH SCHOOL TAX                   |  |
| Independent  | DIGINA HOLDEN  | "Are you For or Against the Bath           | 1. Persons convicted in any court of   |
| · ·  | Ashley BEADLE  | ,  | •  |
| Shiva AYYADURAI  |  | County Board of Education's levy of an     | competent jurisdiction of treason, or  |
| Crystal ELLIS  | Matt CARTER  | equivalent tax rate of five (\$0.05) cents | felony, or bribery in an election, or of   |
| Independent  |  | on each one hundred dollars (\$100)        | such high misdemeanor as the General   |
| Chase OLIVER   | ▎ <b>▐<del>▃▃</del>▋<sub>▃</sub>▗▗▗▗</b> ▗▗▗   | valuation of real and personal property    | Assembly may declare shall operate as  |
| Mike TER MAAT  | Write-in   | to raise funds that would be dedicated     | an exclusion from the right of suffrage,   |
| Libertarian Party  |  | strictly to major renovation of existing   | but persons hereby excluded may be   |
|  | OWINGSVILLE-2,   |  |  |
| <b></b>  | OWINGSVILLE-3;   | school facilities, new construction, and   | restored to their civil rights by executive  |
| Write-in   | PART OF OWINGSVILLE-4  | debt service?"                             | pardon.  |
|  |  | FOR  |  |
| ALL PRECINCTS  | MEMBER BOARD of EDUCATION  |  | 2. Persons who, at the time of the   |
|  | 5th Educational District   | AGAINST                                    | election, are in confinement under the   |
| UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE   | (Vote for One)   |  | judgment of a court for some penal   |
| in CONGRESS  |  | ALL PRECINCTS                              | offense.   |
| 5th Congressional District   | Nathan D. COLLIER  | ALL I ILLUINO IO                           | 51151156.  |
| (Vote for One)   | Parhara DA 700   |  | 2 Idiata and in  |
| Hal ROGERS   | Barbara RAZOR  |  | 3. Idiots and insane persons.  |
| Republican Party   |  |  |  |
|  | <b> </b>   |  | IT IS PROPOSED THAT SECTION 155 OF   |
| <b> </b>   | Write-in   |  | THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY BE  |
| Write-in   |  |  |  |
| WILLE III  |  |  | LAMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:   |
| write iii  | SHARPSBURG-1,  |  | AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  |
|  | OWINGSVILLE-1; PART OF   |  |  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-  |  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154,   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-<br>2,OWINGSVILLE-3,  | OWINGSVILLE-1; PART OF   |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-<br>2,OWINGSVILLE-3,<br>OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT   | OWINGSVILLE-1; PART OF   |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154,   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-<br>2,OWINGSVILLE-3,<br>OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT<br>LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE   | OWINGSVILLE-1; PART OF<br>OWINGSVILLE-4  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-<br>2,OWINGSVILLE-3,<br>OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT   | OWINGSVILLE-1; PART OF OWINGSVILLE-4  NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-<br>2,OWINGSVILLE-3,<br>OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT<br>LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE<br>SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  | OWINGSVILLE-1; PART OF OWINGSVILLE-4  NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL   |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE   | OWINGSVILLE-1; PART OF OWINGSVILLE-4  NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville   |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS  | OWINGSVILLE-1; PART OF OWINGSVILLE-4  NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District   | OWINGSVILLE-1; PART OF OWINGSVILLE-4  NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville   |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON   |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR   | OWINGSVILLE-1; PART OF OWINGSVILLE-4  NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2 To give parents choices in educational   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2 To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2,  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2 To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1,  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE,  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1,  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2,   |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2,   |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE- 2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)   |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  Myke COPHER   |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit (Vote for One)  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  Myke COPHER Troy HOGGE  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  The General Assembly may provide financial support for the education of   |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit (Vote for One)  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  Myke COPHER   |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  The General Assembly may provide financial support for the education of students outside the system of common schools. The General  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit (Vote for One)  Ashton McKENZIE   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  Myke COPHER Troy HOGGE  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  The General Assembly may provide financial support for the education of students outside the system of common schools. The General Assembly may exercise this authority by  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit (Vote for One)  Ashton McKENZIE Democratic Party  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  Myke COPHER  Troy HOGGE  Robert POWELL                              |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  The General Assembly may provide financial support for the education of students outside the system of common schools. The General Assembly may exercise this authority by law, Sections 59, 60, 171, 183, 184, 186,  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit (Vote for One)  Ashton McKENZIE   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  Myke COPHER Troy HOGGE  |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  The General Assembly may provide financial support for the education of students outside the system of common schools. The General Assembly may exercise this authority by law, Sections 59, 60, 171, 183, 184, 186, and 189 of this Constitution                           |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit (Vote for One)  Ashton McKENZIE Democratic Party  Write-in  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four) Linda SWARTZ Myke COPHER Troy HOGGE Robert POWELL Write-in                               |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  The General Assembly may provide financial support for the education of students outside the system of common schools. The General Assembly may exercise this authority by law, Sections 59, 60, 171, 183, 184, 186,  |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit (Vote for One)  Ashton McKENZIE Democratic Party  Write-in  CIRCUIT CLERK   | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  Myke COPHER Troy HOGGE Robert POWELL  Write-in  PART OF SALT LICK-1 |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  The General Assembly may provide financial support for the education of students outside the system of common schools. The General Assembly may exercise this authority by law, Sections 59, 60, 171, 183, 184, 186, and 189 of this Constitution                           |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3,OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE,OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit (Vote for One)  Ashton McKENZIE Democratic Party  Write-in  CIRCUIT CLERK (Vote for One)  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON Steve BASHFORD Karen RATLIFF Steve BUTCHER Rhonda HATTON Angie BUCKLER Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four) Linda SWARTZ Myke COPHER Troy HOGGE Robert POWELL Write-in                               |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  The General Assembly may provide financial support for the education of students outside the system of common schools. The General Assembly may exercise this authority by law, Sections 59, 60, 171, 183, 184, 186, and 189 of this Constitution notwithstanding.  YES     |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit (Vote for One)  Ashton McKENZIE Democratic Party  Write-in  CIRCUIT CLERK (Vote for One)  Claudette Snedegar FAUDERE  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  Myke COPHER Troy HOGGE Robert POWELL  Write-in  PART OF SALT LICK-1 |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  The General Assembly may provide financial support for the education of students outside the system of common schools. The General Assembly may exercise this authority by law, Sections 59, 60, 171, 183, 184, 186, and 189 of this Constitution notwithstanding.          |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3,OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE,OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit (Vote for One)  Ashton McKENZIE Democratic Party  Write-in  CIRCUIT CLERK (Vote for One)  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  Myke COPHER Troy HOGGE Robert POWELL  Write-in  PART OF SALT LICK-1 |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  The General Assembly may provide financial support for the education of students outside the system of common schools. The General Assembly may exercise this authority by law, Sections 59, 60, 171, 183, 184, 186, and 189 of this Constitution notwithstanding.  YES  NO |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3, OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE, OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit (Vote for One)  Ashton McKENZIE Democratic Party  Write-in  CIRCUIT CLERK (Vote for One)  Claudette Snedegar FAUDERE  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  Myke COPHER Troy HOGGE Robert POWELL  Write-in  PART OF SALT LICK-1 |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  The General Assembly may provide financial support for the education of students outside the system of common schools. The General Assembly may exercise this authority by law, Sections 59, 60, 171, 183, 184, 186, and 189 of this Constitution notwithstanding.  YES     |
| SHARPSBURG-1,OWINGSVILLE-2,OWINGSVILLE-3,OWINGSVILLE-4, SALT LICK-1,SALT LICK-2,WHITE SULPHUR AND OLYMPIA  UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE in CONGRESS 6th Congressional District (Vote for One)  Andy BARR Republican Party  Randy CRAVENS Democratic Party  Write-in  SHARPSBURG-2, BETHEL,SOUTH SHERBURNE,OWINGSVILLE-1, PRESTON-1 AND PRESTON-2  STATE REPRESENTATIVE 74th Representative District (Vote for One)  David HALE Republican Party  Write-in  COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 21st Judicial Circuit (Vote for One)  Ashton McKENZIE Democratic Party  Write-in  CIRCUIT CLERK (Vote for One)  Claudette Snedegar FAUDERE  | NONPARTISAN CITY BALLOT CITY COUNCIL City of Owingsville (Vote for up to Six)  Jackie ANDERSON  Steve BASHFORD  Karen RATLIFF  Steve BUTCHER  Rhonda HATTON  Angie BUCKLER  Write-in  PART OF OWINGSVILLE-1, OWINGSVILLE-2, OWINGSVILLE-3 AND OWINGSVILLE-4  CITY COMMISSIONERS City of Salt Lick (Vote for up to Four)  Linda SWARTZ  Myke COPHER Troy HOGGE Robert POWELL  Write-in  PART OF SALT LICK-1 |  | The provisions of Sections 145 to 154, inclusive, shall not apply to the election of school trustees and other common school district elections. Said elections shall be regulated by the General Assembly, except as otherwise provided in this Constitution. No person who is not a citizen of the United States shall be allowed to vote in said elections.  YES  NO  CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2  To give parents choices in educational opportunities for their children, are you in favor of enabling the General Assembly to provide financial support for the education costs of students in kindergarten through 12th grade who are outside the system of common (public) schools by amending the Constitution of Kentucky as stated below?  IT IS PROPOSED THAT A NEW SECTION BE ADDED TO THE CONSTITUTION OF KENTUCKY TO READ AS FOLLOWS:  The General Assembly may provide financial support for the education of students outside the system of common schools. The General Assembly may exercise this authority by law, Sections 59, 60, 171, 183, 184, 186, and 189 of this Constitution notwithstanding.  YES  NO |

**ALL PRECINCTS**